

February 28, 2018

The Manager - CRD BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001

Sub: Publication of Postal Ballot Notice in newspaper in terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR), 2015

Script Code: 534618

In Compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisements for completion of dispatch of the postal Ballot Notice together with the postal Ballot form published in The Financial Express (in English) and Aapla Mahanagar (in Marathi) dated February 28, 2018.

You are requested to kindly take note of the above.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully,

For Sangam Advisors Limited

Mayank Shah **Managing Director**

DIN: 00076380

22 BACK PA

as the highest and successful bidder at ₹1,496 crore for the e-auction conducted by the Harvana State Industrial and Infrastructure Development Corporation (HSIIDC), the company said in a filing in BSE.

This was the first auction of prime commercial site in Gurgaon conducted by the HSIIDC that fetched it ₹1,496 crore, making it the single ever highest bid for any site in the state. The reserve price of the site had been fixed at ₹686 crore and the land parcel was auctioned in January this year.

The bids were opened on February 26, where Aadarshini was declared as the highest bidder, the company said.

The second largest bidder was Beech Projects, which had quoted ₹1,446 crore.

DDA may merge flats to attract buyers

SURBHI PRASAD New Delhi, February 27

THE DELHI DEVELOPMENT

Authority (DDA) is considering tweaking the design of one-room flats after being unable to find any takers in the past two housing schemes, a senior official from the authority said. "We are trying to make these flats more attractive. We are exploring the possibility of merging two LIG (lower income group) flats into one MIC (middle income group)

The lar marked for opment a higher floo the transit ment (TOI ment of rea developer

The tot cluding ac of TOD po than 2 mi

As pe regular will be is bidder t 10% of t the comp

HSIID Raja Sekh ment sai auction a in the lip

PRESS New D

THE C tioned Allaha thasut tion wi Bank (1 volvin Nirav Choks

An (60), W as the Assoc positi and C

ting

SANGAM ADVISORS LIMITED

CIN: L93000MH1999PLC120470 Registered office: 501, Western Edge-I, Off: Western Express Highway, Bortvali (E), Mumbel - 400066 Ph.: 022-4333 1500; Email:-info@sangamadvisors.com, Website: www.sangamadvisors.com

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that in terms of Section 108, 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the company is seeking approval of its members by Postal Ballot (including E-voting) on the following special business

Item No.	Description of Resolution
1	To alter the object clause of the Memorandum of Association pursuant to section 4, 13 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013,
2	To alter the Clause IV i.e. Liability Clause of the Memorandum of Association of Company pursuant to section 4, 13 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013.
3	To alter the name of the company from "Sangam Advisors Limited" to "Sangam Renewables Limited" pursuant to section 4, 13 and 14 of the Companies Act, 2013.
4	To increase the authorized share capital of the Company and consequent alteration to the Capital Clause of the Memorandum of Association pursuant to section 61 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013.
5	To appoint Mr. Mayank Jayantilal Shah (DIN: 00076380) as the Managing Director pursuant to the provision of section 196, 197, 203 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013.

The members are hereby informed that:

Dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form to the members of the company has been completed on February 27, 2018 in physical mode to all the members of the company at their registered address by permitted mode and by email to the members whose email ID's are registered with the company or with the Depositories. Central Depository Services Limited (CDSL) has been engaged for providing the e-voting platform.

Members whose names are recorded in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Register of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off date i.e. February 23, 2018 will be entitled to cast their votes by Postal Ballot or e-voting. A person who is not a member on the cut-off date should accordingly treat the Postal Ballot Notice as for information purposes only. Voting through Postal Ballot and e-voting will commence on February 28, 2018 (9:00 A.M.) and will close on March 29, 2018 (5:00 P.M.). Postal Ballot Forms received after the close of working hours on March 29, 2018 will be considered invalid. E-voting will be blocked by CDSL at 5:00 p.m. on March 29, 2018.

Members seeking duplicate Postal Ballot Forms can write to Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd. at busicomp@vsnl.com or the Compliance officer, Sangam Advisors Limited, 501 Western Edge-I, Western Express Highway, Borivali (E) Mumbai- 400066, or e-mail at info@sangamadvisors.com.

In case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindla.com, under help section or write an email to helpdesk evoting@cdslindia.com.

The Results of the Postal Ballot and e-voting will be declared on or before Saturday, March 31, 2018 at the Registered Office of the Company. Such Results, alongwith the Scrutinizer's Report, will be available on the Company's website www.sangamadvisors.com and will be forwarded to the BSE Limited (BSE). CDSL will also display these Results on its e-voting website. The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website (www.sangamadvisors.com) CDSL's e-voting website and on the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors

Mayank Shah

DIN: 00076380

Place: Mumbai **Managing Director** Dated: February 28, 2018

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

date of this public notice i.e. by 5 p.m. on Saturday, March 3, 2018

The EOI needs to be submitted on the purchasing Party's letter head signed by its authorised signatory along with the RBI registration certificate. The EOI needs to state: Neat the Party intends to participate in the auction and that it would like to proceed with diligence in Data Room (to be set up in ICICI Bank's premises).

That the Party is eligible and has the capacity to conclude the purchase of the financial asset in accordance with the applicable laws and regulations of India.

That the Party has the financial capacity to undertake the purchase of the financial asset should its bid be accepted.

That the Party to have necessary capital and expertise in resolving stressed assets.

That by undertaking this transaction, the Party will have no conflict of interest with and is not related, directly or indirectly to the Bank and the Borrower.

Bank shall reserve the right to ask for Balance sheet / KYC or any other document(s) from the Parties at its discretion. Bank reserves the right to declare a party as ineligible in case of any issues with regard to KYC or any other issue.

Parties that have submitted EOI will be required to execute Non-Disclosure Agreement ("NDA") within - two days of the public notice (if not already executed with the Bank). Immediately upon execution of NDA, Preliminary Information Memorandum (PIM) of the financial asset and offer document ("Offer Document") shall be shared with the Parties. Such information will be furnished on the basis of the available data and shall not be deemed to be a representation of the quality of the financial asset.

Upon expression of interest and execution of NDA if applicable, time period of two weeks shall be provided to Parties for conducting due diligence and access shall be provided to the data room for due diligence.

0. The Parties are required to submit their final offer within two days of completion of due diligence. Please refer Offer Document for further details.

11. Detailed terms & conditions and the process for sale of financial asset shall be mentioned in the Offer Document which will be made available upon EOI and execution

12. The Bank reserves the right to add, delete or modify the terms of sale at any stage. without assigning any reason. The Bank reserves the right to reject and/ or cancel or defer the sale of financial asset at any stage without assigning any reason.

13. Offers for the assignment of the financial asset are invited from interested Parties on "As is where is basis", "As is what is basis" and "Without Recourse" basis.

14. The Bank reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any reasons

The particulars in respect of the aforesaid auction /financial asset specified herein above have been stated to the best of the information and knowledge of the undersigned, who shall however not be responsible for any error, misstatement or omission in the said

For any further clarifications with regards to due diligence, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of Expression of Interest/ offers, kindly contact Ms. Nidhi Ganeriwal, Assistant General Manager, and Ms. Nidhi Agarwal, Chief Manager, ICICI Bank Limited, ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051, on +91 22 4008-6504/6866 or write at nidhi.agarwalla@icicibank.com and nidhi.ag@icicibank.com. This notice is subject to any prevailing laws, rules and regulations of India.

Date: February 28, 2018 Place: Mumbai

Authorised Signatory For ICICI Bank Limited

GARNET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

संगम ॲडव्हायझर्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएनः एल९३०००एमएच९९९९पीएलसी १२०४७० नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः५०९, वेस्टर्न एज-स्त्र, ऑफ वेस्टर्न एक्स्प्रेस हायवे, योरीयली (पू), मुंबई ४०००६६ दूर. ०२२-४३३३१५०० ई-मेल: infosangamadvisors.com संकेतस्यतः www.sangamadvisors.com

टपाली मतदान सूचना

कंपनीज (प्रशासन आणि व्यवस्थापन) नियम २०१४ च्या नियम २० आणि २२ सह वाचल्या जाणाऱ्या कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम १०८, ११० आणि सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लीगेशन ॲण्ड डिस क्लोझर रिकायरमेंटस) नियमावली च्या नियम ४४ च्या अनुपंगाने ब्राह्मारे सूचना देण्यात वेत आहे की, कंपनी त्यांच्या सपासदांकडून टपाली मतदानाह्मरे (ई-मतदानासह) खालील विशेष ठरावांवर सहमती मिळविण्यासाठी घेण्यात येणार आहे.

प्रकार क्र.	ठरावाचे स्वरूप
9	कंपनी कायदा, २०१३ च्या नुसार भेगोरिंडम ऑफ असीसिएशन च्या अनुषंगाने कलाम ४, १३ आणि अन्य लागू असणाऱ्या तसुर्दीभध्ये बदल करणे
۹ .	कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम ४, १३ आणि अन्य लागू असणाऱ्या तरतुर्दीच्या अनुषगाने जर असल्यास मेमोरेंडम ऑफ असोसिएशन च्या देणी ह्या मुद्द्याच्या संदर्भात असलेल्या मुद्दा खत मध्ये फेरफार
3	कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम ४, १३ आणि १४ च्या अनुषंगाने कंपनीचे नाय संगम अँडव्हायदार्स लिमिटेड च्या ऐवजीसंगम रिन्युण्बल लिमिटेड असे करणे
8	कंपनीचे अधिकृत भाग भांडवल बाढवणे आणि त्यासाठी कंपनी कायदा २०१३ च्या कलम ६१ आणि त्यानुषंगाने असणाऱ्या तरतुर्दीच्या अंतर्गत मेमोरेंडम ऑफ असोसिएशनच्या भाग भांडवल ह्या सुद्धांमध्ये फेरफार करणे
4	कंपनी काबदा २०१३ च्या कलम १९६,१९७, २०३ आणि त्याच्या अन्य लागू असणाऱ्या तत्तुर्दीच्या अनुसार श्री. मयंक अयंतीलाल शाह (डीआयएन:०००७६३८०) ह्यांची व्यवस्था पकी य संचालक म्हणून नियुक्ती करणे
	The state of the s

टपाली मतदान पत्रिकंसह टपाली मतदान सूचना कंपनीच्या सभासदांना सर्वमान्य पद्धतीनुसार त्यांच्या नींद असणान्या पत्यावर प्रत्यक्ष पद्धतीने आणि कंपनी किया डिपॉझिटरी ह्यांच्या कडे नींद-च्या सभासदांच्या ई-मेल आयडीची नोंद आहे अशा सभासदांना त्यांच्या ई-मेल वर पाठविण्याचे काम फेब्रुवारी २७, २०१८ रोजी पूर्ण झाले आहे. सेन्ट्ररा डिपाझिररो सर्व्हिंसस लिमिटेड (सीडीएसएल) ब्रांची ई-मतदान सेवा पुरवठादार म्हणून नियुक्ती करणात आली आहे. सभासद ज्यांची नाचे कंपनीच्या सभासदांच्या नोंद्राहीमध्ये किंबा डिपाझिररोज ह्यांच्या द्वारे देखभात करण्यात

।ाऱ्या लाभार्थी भागधारकांच्या नोंद वहीमध्ये कट ऑफ दिनांक म्हणजेच फेब्रुयारी २३, २०१८ अनुसार आली आहेत असे सभासद त्यांचे मत टपाली मतदानाद्वारे किंवा दूरस्थ ई मतदान पद्धतीने करण्यास पात्र आहेत. अशा व्यक्ती ज्या कट ऑफ दिनांक नुसार सभासद नाहीत त्यांनी सदर टपाली मतदान सूचना ही केवळ त्यांच्या सुचानेसाठीच समजावी. टपाली मतदान किंवा ई-मतदान फेब्रुवारी २८, २०१८ रोजी (स.९.०० वा) पासून सुरु होईल आणि मार्च २९, २०१८ रोजी (सार्य. ५.०० वा.) संपेल. टपाली मतदान पत्रिका मार्च २९, २०१८ च्या कार्यालयीन वेळे नंतर जर प्राप्त झाल्यास त्या अवैध समजण्यात येतील. सीडीएसएल द्वारे ई-मतदान प्रणाली मार्च २९, २०१८ रोजी सार्य. ५,०० वा. नंतर बंद करण्यात येईल.

सभासद ज्यांना प्रतिलिपी मतदान पत्रिका हव्या असल्यास त्यांनी पूर्वा शेररजिस्टरी (इंडिया) प्रा लि ह्यांच्याशी busicompvsnl.com वर संपर्क साधावा किंवा कम्प्लायांस अधिकारी, संगम अडकायझर्स लिमिटेड, ०१, वेस्टर्न एज-ख, ऑफ वेस्टर्न एक्स्प्रेस हायवे, बोरीवली (पू), मुंबई ४०००६६ किया ई-मेल: infosangamadvisors.comयेथे संपर्क साधता येईल.

जर कोणाला ई-मतदानाच्या संदामांत कोणतीही समस्या असल्यास www.evotingindia.com ह्या संकेतस्थळावर असलेल्या फ्रिकवेंली आस्वड केशन्स (एफएक्य्) वर किंवा ई-मतदान मॅन्यूअल पाहता येड

टपाली मंतदानाचा आणि ई-मतदानाचा निकाल शनिवार, मार्च ३१,२०१८ रोजी किंवा त्यापूर्वी कंपनीच्या नींदणीकृत कार्यालयामध्ये जाहीर करणायत येईले. सदर निकाल छाननी कर्तेह्यांच्या अहवालासह कंपनीच्या www.sangamadvisors.com संवेतस्थळावर जाहीर करणायत येईल. तसेच बीएसई लिमिटेड ह्यांना देखील पाठविण्यात येईल. सीडीएसएल च्या संकेतस्थळावर देखील सदर निकाल प्रसिद्ध करण्यात येईल. टपाली मतदान सुचना कंपनीच्या www.sangamadvisors.com संकेतस्थळावर तसेच सीडीएसएल आणि बीएसई च्या संकेतस्थळात्रर देखील उपलब्ध आहे

मर्गक गाह

ठिकाण: मुंबई दिनांक फेब्रुवारी २८, २०१८

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक डीआयएन ०००७६३८०

अर्जदार

उपनिबंधक, सहकारी संस्था, (परसेवा) मुंबई विभागीय सहकारी पतसंस्था फेडरेशन लि. मुंबई यांचे कार्यालय पत्ता : ६/६०३, दुर्गा कुपा को-ऑप हौ. सोसायटी, हनुमान चौक, मुलूंड पूर्व मुंबई-८१

ध्येयपूर्ती सहकारी पतपेढी लि. मुंबई पत्ता : न्यू परीवर्तन हौ. सोसायटी, इमारत नं. १/१७, एम. एस. आर. डी. ए, वसाहत, स्टेशन रोड, कांजुरमार्ग पश्चिम मुंबई-७८.

अनुक्रमांक १ ते ८

खालील दर्शविलेल्या जाब देणार यांना जाहिर नोटीस देण्यात यते की, थकीत कर्जाविषयी पतसंस्थेने दाखल केलेल्या अर्जाबाबत तुमचे म्हणणे सादर करण्यासाठी आपणास उपलब्ध पत्यावर नोटीस देण्यात आली होती. तथापी सदर पत्यावर आपण सहत नसल्याने तसेच आपला विद्यमान पत्ता उपलब्ध नसल्याने सदर नोटीसद्वारे आपणास एक शेवटची संघी देण्यात येत असुन दिनांक ०९/०३/२०१८ रोजी दुपारी १२:०० वाजता

CHOICE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Equity|Commodity|Currency|E-Commerce| Wealth Management |Investment Banking |Management Consult Choice House, Shree Shakambhari Corporate Park, Plot No: 156-158 J.B.Nagar, Andheri East, Mumbai 400099 Choice CIN: L67190MH1993PLC071117

Tel No: +91-22-6707 9999; Fax: +91-22-6707 9959

Website: www.choiceindia.com; Email ID: info@choiceindia.com NOTICE

Members are hereby informed that pursuant to provision to Section 110 of Companies Act, 2013 ("The Act"), read with Rule 22 of the Compan (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, and Regulation 44 (Management and Administration) Roles, 2014, and Regulation 48
SEBJ (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2
including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time be
in force, the Company has on 27th February, 2018 completed the dispatcl
Postal Ballot Notice, along with the Postal Ballot Form through email to Members whose email ID's are registered with the Depository Participan with the Company's Registrar & Transfer Agent and in physical mode to other members at their registered address by the permitted mode for seek approval of the members of the company for passing special resolution by of Postal Ballot, including voting by electronic means, for the following matter

Sr. No. 1.

Description of the Resolution

CLOSURE OF NBFC BUSINESS OF THE COMPANY (RESUMI) THE NBFC ACTIVITIES THROUGH OUR WHOLLY OWN SUBSIDIARY "CHOICE FINSERV PRIVATE LIMITED")

The Postal Ballot Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form has been sent to members whose names appears in the Register of Members / benefi owners as received from as on 23rd February, 2018.

In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the companies Act 2013, n with the Rules and Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of Ir (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Company is pleased to offer you e-voting facility as an alternative mod voting which will enable you to cast your votes electronically. The Comp has engaged the services of Central Depository Services (India) Lim (CDSL) to provide the electronic voting facility. Members are requested to r that the voting, both through postal ballot and through electronic mode s commence from Thursday, 01st March, 2018 (09:00 A.M) and shall end Friday 30th March, 2018 (05:00 P.M).

The Board of Directors have appointed Mr. Manoj Mimani partner of R M Min & Associates LLP, Company Secretaries, having (CP No. 11601) as Scrutin for conducting postal ballot and e-voting process in fair and transparent man Members are requested to note that duly completed Postal Ballot F should reach the Scrutinizer on or before 30th March, 2018 before 05:00 f The result of the Postal Ballot would be announced by a Management Director of the Company on 02nd April, 2018 at the Registered Offic the Company. The said results will be displayed at the Registered Offic the Company and on the Company's website viz. www.choiceindia.t along with Scrutinizer's report.

Any members who have not received the Postal Ballot Form may write to Company on Info@choiceindia.com/ Registrar & Transfer Agent sharexindia@vsnl.com of the Company for obtaining a duplicate/additional fo In case of any query or grievances connected with the voting by Postal B. including voting by electronic means, please contact toour Share Transfer A M/s. Sharex Dyanmic (India) Private Limited, Phone no: 022-2851560

By order of the Board of Direct Choice International Lim

Place: Mumbai

Date: February 27, 2018

(Karishma Sh Company Secretary & Compliance Off

मोहता इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

(यापूरीये अंकलपात येपारे नंड – दि रुप सावेब स्वावंद फिला स्वी एन्ड स्ट्रे मिला लि नोंबणीकृत कार्यालय लोक भं15, देवकरण मेरान, गेट नं2 इस गजला, ६३ प्रिस्तेस स्ट्रीट, मुख्यं 400 कार्यारेट कार्यालय: रामनदिर वार्ड, हिंगणधाट, जिल्हा, वर्षा (महाराष्ट्र) - 442301 दुखनी नं 07153-244282/244039 फैंस नं 07153-244753 CIN : L99999MH1946PLC005

विशेष सर्वसाधारण सभा, ई.मतदान ची स्चना

याब्दारे सुचना देण्यात येते की, कंपनी वी विशेष सर्वसाधारण सभा शनीवार दि. 24 मार्च 2018 रोजी स 10.30 वाजता, देवकरण मॅम्सन, गेट नं2, तीसरा मजला, 63 प्रिसेस स्ट्रीट, मुंबई 400 002 येथे सुन देण्यात आलेल्या विशेष व्यवसायावर विचार करण्यासाठी फेप्यात येणार आहे . कंपनी/ ठिपाजीटरी पार्ट यांच्याकडे ज्या समासदांच्या ई मेल आय.डी यी नोंद आहे त्यांना ईजीएम बोलविणारी सुचना ईलेक्ट्रॉनीक मे पारतिकपात आला आहे व मान्य पह्वतीच्यारे अन्य समासदांना त्यांच्या नोंद्र असलेल्या पत्यावर पार्टी आले आहे. सदर कागदपत्रे कंपनीच्या www.mohotaindustries.com संकेत स्थळावर र उपलब्ध आहे आणि ईजीएम मध्ये विचार करण्यात येणाऱ्या व्यवसायाच्या प्रकारांची कागदपते प्रपासण कंपनीच्या नेंद्रणीत कार्यालयामध्ये शनीवार रविवार आणि सार्वजनिक सुटटया वगळता विशेष सर्वस समेव्या दिवसापर्यत कामकाजाच्या वेक्नेमध्ये उपलब्ध राहिल.

ईलेक्ट्रॉनीक पध्दतीने मतदान

संबी (एलओडीआए) नियमावली, 2015 थ्या नियमावली 44 आणि संबंधित नियमांसह वाचल्या जाणाऱ्या कायदा २०१३ व्या कलम १०८ व्या तस्तुर्दीच्या अनुषंगाने आणि सर्वसाधारण संभेवरील संगासदाना अधिकार बजावण्यासाठी आणे व्यवसायाबदल ई मतदानासाठी कंपनीने सेंट्रल डिपॉजीटरी सर्हिसेस (१ क्रिक्रीटेंट (क्री.श्रेष्ठ्यकाल) स्टाएं ई मनदान संदिवा परविण्यात वेणार आहे.